503812455 05/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3859103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNGHYE YOON	05/03/2016
SUJIN KIM	05/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.	
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	07336	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15146662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-623-2221
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060-5395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. LOTSPEICH
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Lotpsiech/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=8_2060-5395_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038458 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Sunghye YOON (2) Sujin KIM	(5) (6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
		In consideration of the valuable consideration	te sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and one paid to each of the undersigned, the to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) LG Electronics Inc.	
(10)	insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Republic of Korea	
(11)	insert address of Assignee		ongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 07336, Republic of Korea the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and win as
(12)	Insert Identification of	(12) MOBILE TERMINAL	AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	in the United States	gned has (have) executed an application for paten If America and all patent applications in foreign ing thereto or based thereon.
divis	ional and continuing United \$	States and foreign application	necessary in connection with any original, relissu- ins for the above-identified invention and also t ations as the Assignee may deem necessary t
	disnL	* *	
exps whic	dient. 2) The undersigned in the may be declared concerning	agree(s) to execute all pape g this application or continu	ws necessary in connection with any interference stion or division thereof and to cooperate with the forward with such interference.
expe whic Assi nece	dient. 2) The undersigned and may be declared concerning gnes in every way possible in concerning the undersioned and the undersioned are undersioned and the undersioned and the undersioned are undersioned are undersioned and the undersioned are undersioned and the undersioned are undersioned	agree(s) to execute all pape g this application or continu obtaining evidence and going gree(s) to execute all papers	ws necessary in connection with any interference ation or division thereof and to cooperate with the
exps whic Assi nece Prop	disnt. 2) The undersigned and the may be declared concerning the properties of the may be declared concerning the properties of the may be declared and the properties of the major and	agree(s) to execute all papers this application or continustation or continustationing evidence and going gree(s) to execute all papers ms or provisions of the ingree(s) to perform all affirms	ws necessary in connection with any interference stion or division thereof and to cooperate with the forward with such interference. and documents and perform any act which may be
whice Assignment Assig	disnt. 2) The undersigned and may be declared concerning gnee in every way possible in case of the undersigned and the concerning sary in connection with claim erty or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned and united States patent to the case of the United States for the United Stat	agree(s) to execute all papers this application or continu obtaining evidence and going gree(s) to execute all papers ms or provisions of the ingree(s) to perform all affirms a Assignee. ereby authorize(s) and requestates resulting from said applicates, as Assignee of the	es necessary in connection with any interferencestion or division thereof and to cooperate with the forward with such interference. and documents and perform any act which may be emailional. Convention for Protection of Industri
exps whice Assignment Prop of a sill L appli (the) agre-	disnt. 2) The undersigned and may be declared concerning gnee in every way possible in case of the undersigned and the undersigned and the undersigned and the undersigned and united States patent to the said United States patent to the undersigned the cations thereof to the said Asymptotic forms thereof to the said Asymptotic forms the undersigned the undersigned thereby asymptotic forms the undersigned thereby asymptotic forms the undersigned thereby asymptotic forms.	agree(s) to execute all papers this application or continu obtaining evidence and going gree(s) to execute all papers ms or provisions of the ingree(s) to perform all affirms a Assignee. ereby authorize(s) and requestates resulting from said appricates the Assignee of the entire interest herein assigneously the Attorneys assigner identification which may	irs necessary in connection with any interference ation or division thereof and to cooperate with the forward with such interference. and documents and perform any act which may be emailional. Convention for Protection of Industrictive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grauptication or any division or divisions or continuity entire interest, and hereby covenants that he had, and the had (they have) not executed at
whice Assignment of a sign Lapping (they as to interpret the reserved to the r	disnt. 2) The undersigned and may be declared concerning the process of the endersigned and assary in connection with claim erty or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned and evalled United States patent to the etters Patents of the United States patent to the etters Patents of the United States to the eations thereof to the said Asylvave) full right to convey the ement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby against on this assignment any furules of the United States Patent ules of the United States Patent.	agree(s) to execute all papers this application or continu obtaining evidence and going gree(s) to execute all papers ms or provisions of the ingree(s) to perform all affirms a Assignee. ereby authorize(s) and requestates resulting from said appricates the Assignee of the entire interest herein assigneously the Attorneys assigner identification which may	ars necessary in connection with any interference stion or division thereof and to cooperate with the forward with such interference. and documents and perform any act which may be emational. Convention for Protection of Industrictive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grantic state of any division or divisions or continuire entire interest, and hereby covenants that he had, and that he has (they have) not executed any activated with Customer No. 035884 the power be necessary or desirable in order to comply with ecordation of this document.

1/1